PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6679453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BP AMOCO CHEMICAL COMPANY	01/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INEOS US CHEMICALS COMPANY	
Street Address:	150 WEST WARRENVILLE ROAD	
City:	NAPERVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17255157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com **Correspondent Name:** SCOTT M. DYAR Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2: STE 3200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-995-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. DYAR
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Dyar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=US - Name-Change#page1.tif source=US - Name-Change#page2.tif source=US - Name-Change#page3.tif source=US - Name-Change#page4.tif source=US - Name-Change#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056059 FRAME: 0174

506632644



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "INEOS US CHEMICALS COMPANY" IS

DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN

CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW

AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1945, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

1948, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1950, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1954, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 1954, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

395922 8310 SR# 20210302942

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jathray W. Elislock. Socretary of State

Authentication: 202427438

Date: 02-02-21

PATENT REEL: 056059 FRAME: 0175



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARTHAGE

HYDROCOL, INC." TO "HIDALGO CHEMICAL COMPANY", FILED THE NINETEENTH

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1955, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HIDALGO CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO "AMOCO CHEMICALS CORPORATION", FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1956, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1957, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1957, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 1957, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 1959, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

395922 8310

SR# 20210302942

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jackey W. Burback, Securitary of States

Authentication: 202427438

Date: 02-02-21

PATENT REEL: 056059 FRAME: 0176



CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

1970, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 1980, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1981, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1981, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

395922 8310

SR# 20210302942

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Builloak, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202427438

Date: 02-02-21



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMOCO
CHEMICALS CORPORATION" TO "AMOCO CHEMICALS COMPANY", FILED THE
FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1985, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMOCO CHEMICALS COMPANY" TO "AMOCO CHEMICAL COMPANY", FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMOCO

CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO "BP AMOCO CHEMICAL COMPANY", FILED THE TWELFTH

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FIFTEENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2003, AT 4:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2006, AT 5:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

395922 8310

SR# 20210302942

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jordeny W. Business, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202427438

Date: 02-02-21

PATENT REEL: 056059 FRAME: 0178





CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BP AMOCO
CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO "INEOS US CHEMICALS COMPANY", FILED THE
TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "INEOS US CHEMICALS COMPANY".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INEOS US CHEMICALS COMPANY" WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1945.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

395922 8310

SR# 20210302942

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jantony in Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202427438

Date: 02-02-21

PATENT REEL: 056059 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 04/27/2021